

State Vs Naseem @ Waseem & Ors
FIR no. 13/2021
PS -Neb Sarai

16.05.2025

Fresh chargesheet received. It be checked and registered.

Present:- Sh. Himat Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Islamuddin, Chahat, Naseem @ Wasim in person.
Accused Wasim Akram in person.
Ld. counsel for accused.

Put up for arguments on charge on **09.07.2025**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/16.05.2025