

2 SC 226/2025
STATE Vs. NASEEM
13/2021
(Neb Sarai)

09.07.2025

Present:- None for the State.
Accused Islamuddin, Chahat, Naseem @ Wasim and
Wasim Akram in person.
Sh. Rohit Gupta, Ld proxy counsel for accused Chahat
and Islamuddin.

Ld. proxy counsel for accused seeks adjournment on
the ground that main counsel is not available today.

Regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State is on leave.

Matter is adjourned.

Renotify for arguments on charge on **29.07.2025**.

(Shuchi Laler)
ASJ (FTC)—01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/09.07.2025