

4 SC 226/2025
STATE Vs. NASEEM
13/2021 (Neb Sarai)

20.08.2025

Present: Sh. Himat Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Accused Naseem, Wasim, Islamuddin and Chahat in
person.
Sh. Mohd. Ismail, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused
Chahat and Islamuddin.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused Wasim
and Naseem.

Accused Wasim and Naseem state that they need an
Advocate from DLSA to represent them in the instant matter.

Accordingly, Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC is
appointed for accused Wasim and Naseem in the instant matter.

At request on behalf of accused persons, matter is
adjourned.

Re-notify for arguments on charge on **26.09.2025**.

(Shuchi Laler)
ASJ (FTC)—01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/20.08.2025