

SC 226/2025
STATE Vs. NASEEM @ WASEEM AND ORS.
FIR No. 13/2021
PS Neb Sarai

26.09.2025

Present: Mr. Himat Singh, learned Additional Public
Prosecutor for the State.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused
Naseem @ Waseem and accused Wasim.

Sh. Pankaj Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for accused Naseem
@ Waseem, Chahat Ali, Islamuddin and Wasim are
present in person.

From the case record it is observed that the matter
was committed by the Ld. JMFC on 05.05.2025 and thereafter
assigned to this Court on 16.05.2025. The chargesheet was filed
on 13.04.2021 and supplementary charge-sheet was filed on
16.03.2024.

Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused
Naseem and Wasim submits that the accused has not been able to
furnish him the copy of both the charge-sheets and prays for a
short adjournment.

Request is allowed in the interest of justice. Now, to
come up on arguments on point of charge and framing of charge
on 31.10.2025.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ(FTC)–01, South District,
Saket, New Delhi/26.09.2025